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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. LSU 13 13-0 1206 92.77
2. South Carolina 13 13-0 1074 82.62
3. Tennessee 15 9-6 1178 78.53
4. Mississippi St. 14 12-2 1096 78.29
5. Auburn 13 10-3 986 75.85
6. Arkansas 16 13-3 1211 75.69
7. Florida 14 11-3 1059 75.64
8. Ole Miss 14 12-2 1034 73.86
9. Alabama 14 12-2 1031 73.64

10. Kentucky 13 8-5 948 72.92
11. Missouri 14 12-2 985 70.36
12. Georgia 15 11-4 1021 68.07
13. Vanderbilt 15 9-6 1011 67.40
14. Texas A&M 11 5-6 610 55.45

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. South Carolina 13 560 43.08
2. Mississippi St. 14 702 50.14
3. LSU 13 654 50.31
4. Ole Miss 14 734 52.43
5. Alabama 14 738 52.71
6. Georgia 15 822 54.80
7. Missouri 14 783 55.93
8. Texas A&M 11 631 57.36
9. Auburn 13 776 59.69

10. Vanderbilt 15 922 61.47
11. Arkansas 16 986 61.63
12. Florida 14 905 64.64
13. Tennessee 15 976 65.07
14. Kentucky 13 846 65.08

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. LSU 13 92.77 50.31 +42.46
2. South Carolina 13 82.62 43.08 +39.54
3. Mississippi St. 14 78.29 50.14 +28.14
4. Ole Miss 14 73.86 52.43 +21.43
5. Alabama 14 73.64 52.71 +20.93
6. Auburn 13 75.85 59.69 +16.15
7. Missouri 14 70.36 55.93 +14.43
8. Arkansas 16 75.69 61.63 +14.06
9. Tennessee 15 78.53 65.07 +13.47

10. Georgia 15 68.07 54.80 +13.27
11. Florida 14 75.64 64.64 +11.00
12. Kentucky 13 72.92 65.08 +7.85
13. Vanderbilt 15 67.40 61.47 +5.93
14. Texas A&M 11 55.45 57.36 -1.91

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Alabama 14 152 205 .741
2. Vanderbilt 15 208 282 .738
3. Auburn 13 186 261 .713
4. Missouri 14 148 208 .712
5. Florida 14 227 321 .707
6. Kentucky 13 168 238 .706
7. Tennessee 15 230 328 .701
8. LSU 13 235 340 .691
9. Georgia 15 178 267 .667

10. Ole Miss 14 189 285 .663
11. Mississippi St. 14 171 260 .658
12. South Carolina 13 187 286 .654
13. Arkansas 16 259 413 .627
14. Texas A&M 11 95 160 .594
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Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. LSU 13 449 889 .505
2. South Carolina 13 413 872 .474
3. Missouri 14 363 779 .466
4. Mississippi St. 14 419 903 .464
5. Alabama 14 369 803 .460
6. Tennessee 15 432 949 .455
7. Georgia 15 392 892 .439
8. Ole Miss 14 386 884 .437
9. Auburn 13 362 844 .429

10. Florida 14 372 868 .429
11. Kentucky 13 359 845 .425
12. Vanderbilt 15 358 862 .415
13. Arkansas 16 409 999 .409
14. Texas A&M 11 232 615 .377

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. South Carolina 13 197 758 .260
2. LSU 13 232 766 .303
3. Mississippi St. 14 263 853 .308
4. Ole Miss 14 257 761 .338
5. Arkansas 16 348 997 .349
6. Auburn 13 264 741 .356
7. Alabama 14 271 752 .360
8. Missouri 14 284 785 .362
9. Georgia 15 296 801 .370

10. Texas A&M 11 236 636 .371
11. Tennessee 15 344 924 .372
12. Florida 14 322 860 .374
13. Vanderbilt 15 335 840 .399
14. Kentucky 13 298 732 .407

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Alabama 14 141 362 .390
2. Auburn 13 76 209 .364
3. Missouri 14 111 308 .360
4. LSU 13 73 206 .354
5. Mississippi St. 14 87 252 .345
6. Florida 14 88 269 .327
7. Tennessee 15 84 262 .321
8. Vanderbilt 15 87 274 .318
9. Georgia 15 59 186 .317

10. Arkansas 16 134 430 .312
11. South Carolina 13 61 204 .299
12. Ole Miss 14 73 254 .287
13. Texas A&M 11 51 185 .276
14. Kentucky 13 62 238 .261

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. South Carolina 13 48 237 .203
2. LSU 13 65 279 .233
3. Ole Miss 14 46 192 .240
4. Mississippi St. 14 80 332 .241
5. Alabama 14 52 202 .257
6. Texas A&M 11 46 175 .263
7. Florida 14 81 288 .281
8. Auburn 13 51 179 .285
9. Arkansas 16 102 346 .295

10. Vanderbilt 15 87 286 .304
11. Tennessee 15 102 331 .308
12. Kentucky 13 60 191 .314
13. Missouri 14 92 286 .322
14. Georgia 15 102 313 .326
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. LSU 13 678 52.15
2. South Carolina 13 674 51.85
3. Mississippi St. 14 621 44.36
4. Ole Miss 14 613 43.79
5. Tennessee 15 651 43.40
6. Arkansas 16 683 42.69
7. Florida 14 578 41.29
8. Georgia 15 593 39.53
9. Auburn 13 513 39.46

10. Texas A&M 11 417 37.91
11. Alabama 14 520 37.14
12. Missouri 14 518 37.00
13. Kentucky 13 469 36.08
14. Vanderbilt 15 517 34.47

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. LSU 13 365 28.08
2. South Carolina 13 387 29.77
3. Georgia 15 457 30.47
4. Missouri 14 438 31.29
5. Alabama 14 454 32.43
6. Ole Miss 14 457 32.64
7. Tennessee 15 493 32.87
8. Mississippi St. 14 509 36.36
9. Kentucky 13 473 36.38

10. Vanderbilt 15 550 36.67
11. Florida 14 523 37.36
12. Auburn 13 497 38.23
13. Texas A&M 11 421 38.27
14. Arkansas 16 650 40.63

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. LSU 13 678 52.15 365 28.08 +24.08
2. South Carolina 13 674 51.85 387 29.77 +22.08
3. Ole Miss 14 613 43.79 457 32.64 +11.14
4. Tennessee 15 651 43.40 493 32.87 +10.53
5. Georgia 15 593 39.53 457 30.47 +9.07
6. Mississippi St. 14 621 44.36 509 36.36 +8.00
7. Missouri 14 518 37.00 438 31.29 +5.71
8. Alabama 14 520 37.14 454 32.43 +4.71
9. Florida 14 578 41.29 523 37.36 +3.93

10. Arkansas 16 683 42.69 650 40.63 +2.06
11. Auburn 13 513 39.46 497 38.23 +1.23
12. Kentucky 13 469 36.08 473 36.38 -0.31
13. Texas A&M 11 417 37.91 421 38.27 -0.36
14. Vanderbilt 15 517 34.47 550 36.67 -2.20

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. South Carolina 13 132 10.15
2. Auburn 13 80 6.15
3. Mississippi St. 14 85 6.07
4. LSU 13 77 5.92
5. Ole Miss 14 68 4.86
6. Alabama 14 62 4.43
7. Kentucky 13 54 4.15
8. Texas A&M 11 45 4.09
9. Tennessee 15 60 4.00

Arkansas 16 64 4.00
11. Florida 14 53 3.79
12. Georgia 15 55 3.67
13. Vanderbilt 15 51 3.40
14. Missouri 14 45 3.21
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Mississippi St. 14 252 18.00
2. LSU 13 230 17.69
3. Kentucky 13 219 16.85
4. South Carolina 13 209 16.08
5. Tennessee 15 233 15.53
6. Missouri 14 217 15.50
7. Georgia 15 229 15.27
8. Alabama 14 203 14.50
9. Florida 14 200 14.29

10. Ole Miss 14 196 14.00
11. Auburn 13 174 13.38
12. Arkansas 16 212 13.25
13. Vanderbilt 15 188 12.53
14. Texas A&M 11 118 10.73

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Mississippi St. 14 169 12.07
2. Auburn 13 146 11.23
3. LSU 13 142 10.92
4. Georgia 15 162 10.80
5. Kentucky 13 138 10.62
6. Alabama 14 131 9.36

Florida 14 131 9.36
8. Vanderbilt 15 136 9.07
9. South Carolina 13 117 9.00

10. Missouri 14 109 7.79
Ole Miss 14 109 7.79

12. Texas A&M 11 84 7.64
13. Tennessee 15 114 7.60
14. Arkansas 16 118 7.38

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Kentucky 13 212 16.31 297 22.85 +6.54
2. LSU 13 173 13.31 247 19.00 +5.69
3. Auburn 13 214 16.46 284 21.85 +5.38
4. Mississippi St. 14 228 16.29 290 20.71 +4.43
5. Ole Miss 14 195 13.93 255 18.21 +4.29
6. Georgia 15 246 16.40 307 20.47 +4.07
7. Vanderbilt 15 228 15.20 286 19.07 +3.87
8. South Carolina 13 175 13.46 223 17.15 +3.69
9. Arkansas 16 219 13.69 278 17.38 +3.69

10. Alabama 14 215 15.36 262 18.71 +3.36
11. Florida 14 246 17.57 279 19.93 +2.36
12. Tennessee 15 230 15.33 238 15.87 +0.53
13. Missouri 14 224 16.00 224 16.00 0.00
14. Texas A&M 11 205 18.64 178 16.18 -2.45

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. LSU 13 230 17.69 173 13.31 1.33
2. South Carolina 13 209 16.08 175 13.46 1.19
3. Mississippi St. 14 252 18.00 228 16.29 1.11
4. Kentucky 13 219 16.85 212 16.31 1.03
5. Tennessee 15 233 15.53 230 15.33 1.01
6. Ole Miss 14 196 14.00 195 13.93 1.01
7. Missouri 14 217 15.50 224 16.00 0.97
8. Arkansas 16 212 13.25 219 13.69 0.97
9. Alabama 14 203 14.50 215 15.36 0.94

10. Georgia 15 229 15.27 246 16.40 0.93
11. Vanderbilt 15 188 12.53 228 15.20 0.82
12. Auburn 13 174 13.38 214 16.46 0.81
13. Florida 14 200 14.29 246 17.57 0.81
14. Texas A&M 11 118 10.73 205 18.64 0.58
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. LSU 13 245 18.85
2. South Carolina 13 243 18.69
3. Ole Miss 14 228 16.29
4. Georgia 15 238 15.87
5. Tennessee 15 220 14.67
6. Kentucky 13 186 14.31
7. Auburn 13 183 14.08
8. Florida 14 190 13.57
9. Mississippi St. 14 188 13.43

10. Texas A&M 11 139 12.64
11. Alabama 14 160 11.43
12. Arkansas 16 180 11.25
13. Vanderbilt 15 162 10.80
14. Missouri 14 146 10.43

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. LSU 13 433 33.31
2. South Carolina 13 431 33.15
3. Arkansas 16 503 31.44
4. Mississippi St. 14 433 30.93
5. Tennessee 15 431 28.73
6. Florida 14 388 27.71
7. Ole Miss 14 385 27.50
8. Missouri 14 372 26.57
9. Alabama 14 360 25.71

10. Auburn 13 330 25.38
11. Texas A&M 11 278 25.27
12. Georgia 15 355 23.67

Vanderbilt 15 355 23.67
14. Kentucky 13 283 21.77

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. LSU 13 433 127 .773
2. South Carolina 13 431 140 .755
3. Arkansas 16 503 185 .731
4. Missouri 14 372 140 .727
5. Tennessee 15 431 165 .723
6. Ole Miss 14 385 150 .720
7. Mississippi St. 14 433 177 .710
8. Alabama 14 360 156 .698
9. Georgia 15 355 162 .687

10. Florida 14 388 179 .684
11. Vanderbilt 15 355 185 .657
12. Texas A&M 11 278 146 .656
13. Auburn 13 330 176 .652
14. Kentucky 13 283 165 .632

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. LSU 13 245 238 .507
2. South Carolina 13 243 247 .496
3. Georgia 15 238 295 .447
4. Ole Miss 14 228 307 .426
5. Tennessee 15 220 328 .401
6. Kentucky 13 186 308 .377
7. Auburn 13 183 321 .363
8. Mississippi St. 14 188 332 .362
9. Florida 14 190 344 .356

10. Alabama 14 160 298 .349
11. Texas A&M 11 139 275 .336
12. Missouri 14 146 298 .329
13. Vanderbilt 15 162 365 .307
14. Arkansas 16 180 465 .279
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Alabama 14 141 10.07
2. Arkansas 16 134 8.38
3. Missouri 14 111 7.93
4. Florida 14 88 6.29
5. Mississippi St. 14 87 6.21
6. Auburn 13 76 5.85
7. Vanderbilt 15 87 5.80
8. LSU 13 73 5.62
9. Tennessee 15 84 5.60

10. Ole Miss 14 73 5.21
11. Kentucky 13 62 4.77
12. South Carolina 13 61 4.69
13. Texas A&M 11 51 4.64
14. Georgia 15 59 3.93

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Alabama 1-0 1.000 56.00 53.00 12-2 .857 73.64 52.71
LSU 1-0 1.000 69.00 45.00 13-0 1.000 92.77 50.31
Mississippi St. 1-0 1.000 72.00 44.00 12-2 .857 78.29 50.14
Missouri 1-0 1.000 74.00 71.00 12-2 .857 70.36 55.93
Ole Miss 1-0 1.000 79.00 47.00 12-2 .857 73.86 52.43
South Carolina 1-0 1.000 76.00 34.00 13-0 1.000 82.62 43.08
Tennessee 1-0 1.000 77.00 67.00 9-6 .600 78.53 65.07
Arkansas 0-1 .000 45.00 69.00 13-3 .813 75.69 61.63
Auburn 0-1 .000 47.00 79.00 10-3 .769 75.85 59.69
Florida 0-1 .000 67.00 77.00 11-3 .786 75.64 64.64
Georgia 0-1 .000 53.00 56.00 11-4 .733 68.07 54.80
Kentucky 0-1 .000 71.00 74.00 8-5 .615 72.92 65.08
Texas A&M 0-1 .000 34.00 76.00 5-6 .455 55.45 57.36
Vanderbilt 0-1 .000 44.00 72.00 9-6 .600 67.40 61.47

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
South Carolina 13
LSU 13
Alabama 10
Mississippi St. 7
Ole Miss 5
Tennessee 2
Missouri 1

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Alabama 14 1031-738 73.6-52.7 +20.93 369-803 .460 141-362 .390 152-205 .741 520 454 +4.71
Arkansas 16 1211-986 75.7-61.6 +14.06 409-999 .409 134-430 .312 259-413 .627 683 650 +2.06
Auburn 13 986-776 75.8-59.7 +16.15 362-844 .429 76-209 .364 186-261 .713 513 497 +1.23
Florida 14 1059-905 75.6-64.6 +11.00 372-868 .429 88-269 .327 227-321 .707 578 523 +3.93
Georgia 15 1021-822 68.1-54.8 +13.27 392-892 .439 59-186 .317 178-267 .667 593 457 +9.07
Kentucky 13 948-846 72.9-65.1 +7.85 359-845 .425 62-238 .261 168-238 .706 469 473 -0.31
LSU 13 1206-654 92.8-50.3 +42.46 449-889 .505 73-206 .354 235-340 .691 678 365 +24.08
Mississippi St. 14 1096-702 78.3-50.1 +28.14 419-903 .464 87-252 .345 171-260 .658 621 509 +8.00
Missouri 14 985-783 70.4-55.9 +14.43 363-779 .466 111-308 .360 148-208 .712 518 438 +5.71
Ole Miss 14 1034-734 73.9-52.4 +21.43 386-884 .437 73-254 .287 189-285 .663 613 457 +11.14
South Carolina 13 1074-560 82.6-43.1 +39.54 413-872 .474 61-204 .299 187-286 .654 674 387 +22.08
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Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Tennessee 15 1178-976 78.5-65.1 +13.47 432-949 .455 84-262 .321 230-328 .701 651 493 +10.53
Texas A&M 11 610-631 55.5-57.4 -1.91 232-615 .377 51-185 .276 95-160 .594 417 421 -0.36
Vanderbilt 15 1011-922 67.4-61.5 +5.93 358-862 .415 87-274 .318 208-282 .738 517 550 -2.20
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Alabama 8-23876 2985 4-4744 1186 2-558 279 14-29178 2084
Arkansas 8-29531 3691 3-7057 2352 5-5396 1079 16-41984 2624
Auburn 10-19851 1985 1-2369 2369 2-1093 547 13-23313 1793
Florida 8-9135 1142 3-7808 2603 3-19576 6525 14-36519 2609
Georgia 8-21922 2740 2-4618 2309 5-2487 497 15-29027 1935
Kentucky 9-32329 3592 2-5753 2877 2-400 200 13-38482 2960
LSU 7-48798 6971 2-6877 3439 4-514 129 13-56189 4322
Mississippi St. 8-37766 4721 2-4243 2122 4-430 108 14-42439 3031
Missouri 9-19769 2197 2-6807 3404 3-779 260 14-27355 1954
Ole Miss 9-21858 2429 3-8042 2681 2-573 287 14-30473 2177
South Carolina 8-96588 12074 4-21966 5492 1-2369 2369 13-120923 9302
Tennessee 9-67598 7511 3-13538 4513 3-577 192 15-81713 5448
Texas A&M 7-16417 2345 4-18151 4538 0-0 0 11-34568 3143
Vanderbilt 9-18288 2032 4-4522 1131 2-286 143 15-23096 1540
Total 117-463726 3963 39-116495 2987 38-35038 922 194-615259 3171
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Reese, Angel - LSU 13 121 0 72 314 24.15
2. Harbison, Ciaja - Vandy 12 70 7 67 214 17.83
3. Davis, Brittany - Bama 14 86 38 31 241 17.21
4. Jackson, Rickea - UT 13 82 5 52 221 17.00
5. Benton, Robyn - UK 13 78 19 40 215 16.54
6. Coulibaly, Aicha - AUB 10 55 6 48 164 16.40
7. Spencer, Samara - Ark 16 88 32 53 261 16.31
8. Scott-Grayson, Honesty - AUB 12 67 25 31 190 15.83
9. Horston, Jordan - UT 14 87 14 32 220 15.71

10. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 14 78 33 26 215 15.36
11. Barnum, Erynn - Ark 16 95 4 50 244 15.25
12. Hansen, Lauren - MIZ 14 78 33 22 211 15.07
13. Carter, Jessika - MSU 14 86 0 33 205 14.64
14. Deans, Kirsten - UF 14 66 34 38 204 14.57
15. Cooke, Zia - USC 13 63 24 33 183 14.08
16. Baker, Angel - OM 14 83 11 20 197 14.07
17. Battles, Diamond - UGa 15 67 20 57 211 14.07
18. Rickards, Nina - UF 14 68 6 49 191 13.64
19. Daniels, Makayla - Ark 13 52 27 46 177 13.62
20. Walker, Jada - UK 13 60 11 42 173 13.31

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Reese, Angel - LSU 13 76 116 192 14.77
2. Boston, Aliyah - USC 13 42 78 120 9.23
3. Scott, Madison - OM 14 43 84 127 9.07
4. Carter, Jessika - MSU 14 35 84 119 8.50
5. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 12 46 51 97 8.08
6. Smith, Sara-Rose - MIZ 14 38 75 113 8.07
7. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 16 15 114 129 8.06
8. Patty, Aaliyah - TA&M 11 15 72 87 7.91
9. Washington, Sacha - Vandy 15 38 73 111 7.40

10. Davis, Brittany - Bama 14 28 70 98 7.00
11. Singleton, Tyia - OM 14 44 50 94 6.71
12. Johnson, Flau'jae - LSU 13 31 56 87 6.69
13. Smith, Sa'Myah - LSU 13 33 52 85 6.54
14. Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 15 46 52 98 6.53
15. Smith, Brittney - UGa 15 42 55 97 6.47
16. Barnum, Erynn - Ark 16 37 66 103 6.44
17. Rickards, Nina - UF 14 38 51 89 6.36

Kyle, Ra Shaya - UF 14 24 65 89 6.36
Carter, Denae - MSU 14 36 53 89 6.36

20. Horston, Jordan - UT 14 24 64 88 6.29

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Barnum, Erynn - Ark 16 95 153 .621
2. Reese, Angel - LSU 13 121 197 .614
3. Carter, Jessika - MSU 14 86 147 .585
4. Jackson, Rickea - UT 13 82 147 .558
5. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 14 78 162 .481
6. Scott-Grayson, Honesty - AUB 12 67 140 .479
7. Horston, Jordan - UT 14 87 188 .463
8. Davis, Brittany - Bama 14 86 189 .455
9. Baker, Angel - OM 14 83 185 .449

10. Hansen, Lauren - MIZ 14 78 178 .438
11. Coulibaly, Aicha - AUB 10 55 130 .423
12. Spencer, Samara - Ark 16 88 209 .421
13. Benton, Robyn - UK 13 78 187 .417
14. Harbison, Ciaja - Vandy 12 70 175 .400

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Scherr, Maddie - UK 13 69 5.31
2. Hayes, Anastasia - MSU 14 72 5.14
3. Harbison, Ciaja - Vandy 12 61 5.08
4. Taylor, Myah - OM 11 54 4.91
5. Morris, Alexis - LSU 13 58 4.46
6. Spencer, Samara - Ark 16 71 4.44
7. Walker, Jada - UK 13 52 4.00
8. Deans, Kirsten - UF 14 55 3.93
9. Dembele, Mama - MIZ 11 43 3.91

10. Shaw, Sydney - AUB 13 48 3.69
11. Powell, Jasmine - UT 15 52 3.47
12. Battles, Diamond - UGa 15 48 3.20
13. Johnson, Raven - USC 12 37 3.08
14. Barber, Hannah - Bama 14 42 3.00

Daniels, Makayla - Ark 13 39 3.00
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Walker, Jada - UK 13 42 50 .840
2. Jackson, Rickea - UT 13 52 62 .839
3. Harbison, Ciaja - Vandy 12 67 81 .827
4. Benton, Robyn - UK 13 40 49 .816
5. Deans, Kirsten - UF 14 38 47 .809
6. Rickards, Nina - UF 14 49 62 .790
7. Cooke, Zia - USC 13 33 42 .786
8. Coulibaly, Aicha - AUB 10 48 63 .762
9. Scott-Grayson, Honesty - AUB 12 31 41 .756

10. Daniels, Makayla - Ark 13 46 61 .754
11. Battles, Diamond - UGa 15 57 77 .740
12. Boston, Aliyah - USC 13 41 56 .732
13. Johnson, Flau'jae - LSU 13 39 54 .722
14. Collins, Snudda - OM 14 35 50 .700
15. Scott, Madison - OM 14 35 51 .686

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Walker, Jada - UK 13 34 2.62
2. Jordan, Jerkaila - MSU 14 32 2.29
3. Benton, Robyn - UK 13 28 2.15
4. Coulibaly, Aicha - AUB 10 21 2.10
5. Taylor, Myah - OM 11 23 2.09
6. Reese, Angel - LSU 13 27 2.08
7. Deans, Kirsten - UF 14 28 2.00

Harbison, Ciaja - Vandy 12 24 2.00
9. Chambers, Yaubryon - Vandy 15 29 1.93

10. Johnson, Asianae - MSU 14 27 1.93
11. Daniels, Makayla - Ark 13 25 1.92

Scherr, Maddie - UK 13 25 1.92
13. Scott-Grayson, Honesty - AUB 12 22 1.83
14. Rickards, Nina - UF 14 25 1.79
15. Poole, Kateri - LSU 12 21 1.75

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Nye, Aaliyah - Bama 13 34 71 .479
2. Garraud, Marnelle - Vandy 15 38 99 .384
3. Davis, Brittany - Bama 14 38 103 .369

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Davis, Brittany - Bama 14 38 2.71
2. Nye, Aaliyah - Bama 13 34 2.62
3. Garraud, Marnelle - Vandy 15 38 2.53
4. Deans, Kirsten - UF 14 34 2.43
5. Hansen, Lauren - MIZ 14 33 2.36

Frank, Hayley - MIZ 14 33 2.36
7. Collins, Snudda - OM 14 30 2.14
8. Scott-Grayson, Honesty - AUB 12 25 2.08
9. Daniels, Makayla - Ark 13 27 2.08

Carson, Jasmine - LSU 13 27 2.08
11. Barber, Hannah - Bama 14 29 2.07
12. Carr, Chrissy - Ark 16 33 2.06
13. Spencer, Samara - Ark 16 32 2.00
14. Bowles, Sydney - TA&M 11 21 1.91
15. Cooke, Zia - USC 13 24 1.85
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Carter, Jessika - MSU 14 38 2.71
Rice, Jada - Bama 14 38 2.71

3. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 12 23 1.92
4. Beal, Brea - USC 13 21 1.62

Smith, Sa'Myah - LSU 13 21 1.62
6. Patty, Aaliyah - TA&M 11 17 1.55
7. Boston, Aliyah - USC 13 20 1.54
8. Singleton, Tyia - OM 14 21 1.50
9. Bates, Malury - UGa 15 22 1.47

Washington, Sacha - Vandy 15 22 1.47
11. Reese, Angel - LSU 13 19 1.46
12. Amihere, Laeticia - USC 12 17 1.42
13. Feagin, Sania - USC 11 14 1.27
14. Watkins, Ashlyn - USC 13 16 1.23
15. Igbokwe, Rita - OM 14 16 1.14

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Johnson, Raven - USC 12 37 15 2.47
2. Scherr, Maddie - UK 13 69 28 2.46
3. Dembele, Mama - MIZ 11 43 18 2.39
4. Taylor, Myah - OM 11 54 23 2.35
5. Powell, Jasmine - UT 15 52 23 2.26
6. Barber, Hannah - Bama 14 42 20 2.10
7. Morris, Alexis - LSU 13 58 28 2.07
8. Harbison, Ciaja - Vandy 12 61 33 1.85
9. Hayes, Anastasia - MSU 14 72 41 1.76

10. Shaw, Sydney - AUB 13 48 32 1.50
11. Spencer, Samara - Ark 16 71 51 1.39
12. Battles, Diamond - UGa 15 48 36 1.33
13. Daniels, Makayla - Ark 13 39 30 1.30
14. Walker, Jada - UK 13 52 45 1.16
15. Deans, Kirsten - UF 14 55 54 1.02

Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Reese, Angel - LSU 13 76 5.85
2. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 12 46 3.83
3. Boston, Aliyah - USC 13 42 3.23
4. Singleton, Tyia - OM 14 44 3.14
5. Scott, Madison - OM 14 43 3.07
6. Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 15 46 3.07
7. Williams, LaDazhia - LSU 11 32 2.91
8. Smith, Brittney - UGa 15 42 2.80
9. Rickards, Nina - UF 14 38 2.71

Smith, Sara-Rose - MIZ 14 38 2.71
11. Carter, Denae - MSU 14 36 2.57
12. Smith, Sa'Myah - LSU 13 33 2.54
13. Washington, Sacha - Vandy 15 38 2.53
14. Carter, Jessika - MSU 14 35 2.50
15. Johnson, Precious - AUB 11 27 2.45

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Reese, Angel - LSU 13 116 8.92
2. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 16 114 7.13
3. Patty, Aaliyah - TA&M 11 72 6.55
4. Carter, Jessika - MSU 14 84 6.00

Scott, Madison - OM 14 84 6.00
Boston, Aliyah - USC 13 78 6.00

7. Smith, Sara-Rose - MIZ 14 75 5.36
8. Davis, Brittany - Bama 14 70 5.00
9. Washington, Sacha - Vandy 15 73 4.87

10. Kyle, Ra Shaya - UF 14 65 4.64
11. Horston, Jordan - UT 14 64 4.57
12. Johnson, Flau'jae - LSU 13 56 4.31
13. Baker, Angel - OM 14 60 4.29

Powe, Debreasha - MSU 14 60 4.29
15. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 12 51 4.25



2022-23 SEC Women's Basketball
Individual Statistics

All games
Page 4/4

as of Dec 30, 2022

Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Harbison, Ciaja - Vandy 12 425 35.41
2. Garraud, Marnelle - Vandy 15 509 33.91
3. Battles, Diamond - UGa 15 505 33.68
4. Spencer, Samara - Ark 16 528 33.02
5. Poffenbarger, Saylor - Ark 16 506 31.60
6. Rickards, Nina - UF 14 439 31.33
7. Reese, Angel - LSU 13 405 31.16
8. Bowles, Sydney - TA&M 11 337 30.68
9. Morris, Alexis - LSU 13 397 30.56

10. Jones, Sahara - TA&M 11 334 30.40
11. Daniels, Makayla - Ark 13 394 30.30
12. Scherr, Maddie - UK 13 384 29.52
13. Rimdal, Alberte - UF 14 411 29.39
14. Deans, Kirsten - UF 14 407 29.08
15. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 14 406 29.01

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Alabama Bama
Arkansas Ark
Auburn AUB
Florida UF
Georgia UGa
Kentucky UK
LSU LSU
Mississippi St. MSU
Missouri MIZ
Ole Miss OM
South Carolina USC
Tennessee UT
Texas A&M TA&M
Vanderbilt Vandy
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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. Ole Miss 1 1-0 79 79.00
2. Tennessee 1 1-0 77 77.00
3. South Carolina 1 1-0 76 76.00
4. Missouri 1 1-0 74 74.00
5. Mississippi St. 1 1-0 72 72.00
6. Kentucky 1 0-1 71 71.00
7. LSU 1 1-0 69 69.00
8. Florida 1 0-1 67 67.00
9. Alabama 1 1-0 56 56.00

10. Georgia 1 0-1 53 53.00
11. Auburn 1 0-1 47 47.00
12. Arkansas 1 0-1 45 45.00
13. Vanderbilt 1 0-1 44 44.00
14. Texas A&M 1 0-1 34 34.00

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. South Carolina 1 34 34.00
2. Mississippi St. 1 44 44.00
3. LSU 1 45 45.00
4. Ole Miss 1 47 47.00
5. Alabama 1 53 53.00
6. Georgia 1 56 56.00
7. Tennessee 1 67 67.00
8. Arkansas 1 69 69.00
9. Missouri 1 71 71.00

10. Vanderbilt 1 72 72.00
11. Kentucky 1 74 74.00
12. Texas A&M 1 76 76.00
13. Florida 1 77 77.00
14. Auburn 1 79 79.00

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. South Carolina 1 76.00 34.00 +42.00
2. Ole Miss 1 79.00 47.00 +32.00
3. Mississippi St. 1 72.00 44.00 +28.00
4. LSU 1 69.00 45.00 +24.00
5. Tennessee 1 77.00 67.00 +10.00
6. Missouri 1 74.00 71.00 +3.00

Alabama 1 56.00 53.00 +3.00
8. Kentucky 1 71.00 74.00 -3.00

Georgia 1 53.00 56.00 -3.00
10. Florida 1 67.00 77.00 -10.00
11. Arkansas 1 45.00 69.00 -24.00
12. Vanderbilt 1 44.00 72.00 -28.00
13. Auburn 1 47.00 79.00 -32.00
14. Texas A&M 1 34.00 76.00 -42.00

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Kentucky 1 13 15 .867
2. Alabama 1 12 15 .800
3. Missouri 1 19 25 .760
4. Mississippi St. 1 5 7 .714
5. Tennessee 1 19 27 .704
6. LSU 1 20 29 .690
7. Florida 1 16 25 .640
8. Texas A&M 1 7 11 .636
9. Vanderbilt 1 10 16 .625

Georgia 1 10 16 .625
11. Auburn 1 17 28 .607
12. Ole Miss 1 13 22 .591
13. South Carolina 1 16 29 .552
14. Arkansas 1 5 12 .417
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Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Mississippi St. 1 29 56 .518
2. Tennessee 1 28 58 .483
3. Ole Miss 1 31 68 .456
4. Missouri 1 24 53 .453
5. Georgia 1 21 47 .447
6. South Carolina 1 27 61 .443
7. Florida 1 24 59 .407
8. Kentucky 1 24 60 .400
9. Alabama 1 18 51 .353

10. LSU 1 22 65 .338
11. Arkansas 1 17 61 .279
12. Auburn 1 15 60 .250
13. Vanderbilt 1 14 57 .246
14. Texas A&M 1 12 51 .235

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. South Carolina 1 12 51 .235
2. Mississippi St. 1 14 57 .246
3. Ole Miss 1 15 60 .250
4. LSU 1 17 61 .279
5. Arkansas 1 22 65 .338
6. Georgia 1 18 51 .353
7. Missouri 1 24 60 .400
8. Tennessee 1 24 59 .407
9. Texas A&M 1 27 61 .443

10. Alabama 1 21 47 .447
11. Kentucky 1 24 53 .453
12. Auburn 1 31 68 .456
13. Florida 1 28 58 .483
14. Vanderbilt 1 29 56 .518

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Mississippi St. 1 9 20 .450
2. Missouri 1 7 17 .412
3. Kentucky 1 10 26 .385
4. South Carolina 1 6 18 .333
5. Ole Miss 1 4 13 .308
6. Alabama 1 8 27 .296
7. LSU 1 5 18 .278
8. Florida 1 3 12 .250
9. Vanderbilt 1 6 25 .240

10. Arkansas 1 6 26 .231
11. Tennessee 1 2 9 .222
12. Texas A&M 1 3 22 .136
13. Georgia 1 1 10 .100
14. Auburn 1 0 10 .000

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Ole Miss 1 0 10 .000
2. Alabama 1 1 10 .100
3. South Carolina 1 3 22 .136
4. Florida 1 2 9 .222
5. LSU 1 6 26 .231
6. Mississippi St. 1 6 25 .240
7. Tennessee 1 3 12 .250
8. Arkansas 1 5 18 .278
9. Georgia 1 8 27 .296

10. Auburn 1 4 13 .308
11. Texas A&M 1 6 18 .333
12. Missouri 1 10 26 .385
13. Kentucky 1 7 17 .412
14. Vanderbilt 1 9 20 .450
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. LSU 1 62 62.00
2. Ole Miss 1 53 53.00

South Carolina 1 53 53.00
4. Mississippi St. 1 47 47.00
5. Tennessee 1 45 45.00
6. Missouri 1 41 41.00
7. Auburn 1 37 37.00

Alabama 1 37 37.00
9. Arkansas 1 30 30.00

10. Florida 1 27 27.00
Georgia 1 27 27.00
Kentucky 1 27 27.00
Vanderbilt 1 27 27.00

14. Texas A&M 1 26 26.00

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. South Carolina 1 26 26.00
2. Mississippi St. 1 27 27.00

Alabama 1 27 27.00
Tennessee 1 27 27.00
Missouri 1 27 27.00

6. LSU 1 30 30.00
7. Ole Miss 1 37 37.00

Georgia 1 37 37.00
9. Kentucky 1 41 41.00

10. Florida 1 45 45.00
11. Vanderbilt 1 47 47.00
12. Texas A&M 1 53 53.00

Auburn 1 53 53.00
14. Arkansas 1 62 62.00

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. LSU 1 62 62.00 30 30.00 +32.00
2. South Carolina 1 53 53.00 26 26.00 +27.00
3. Mississippi St. 1 47 47.00 27 27.00 +20.00
4. Tennessee 1 45 45.00 27 27.00 +18.00
5. Ole Miss 1 53 53.00 37 37.00 +16.00
6. Missouri 1 41 41.00 27 27.00 +14.00
7. Alabama 1 37 37.00 27 27.00 +10.00
8. Georgia 1 27 27.00 37 37.00 -10.00
9. Kentucky 1 27 27.00 41 41.00 -14.00

10. Auburn 1 37 37.00 53 53.00 -16.00
11. Florida 1 27 27.00 45 45.00 -18.00
12. Vanderbilt 1 27 27.00 47 47.00 -20.00
13. Texas A&M 1 26 26.00 53 53.00 -27.00
14. Arkansas 1 30 30.00 62 62.00 -32.00

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. South Carolina 1 9 9.00
2. Georgia 1 5 5.00

Kentucky 1 5 5.00
Mississippi St. 1 5 5.00
Missouri 1 5 5.00

6. Alabama 1 3 3.00
Texas A&M 1 3 3.00
LSU 1 3 3.00
Ole Miss 1 3 3.00

10. Arkansas 1 2 2.00
Vanderbilt 1 2 2.00
Auburn 1 2 2.00

13. Florida 1 1 1.00
Tennessee 1 1 1.00
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Mississippi St. 1 20 20.00
2. Missouri 1 16 16.00
3. Ole Miss 1 15 15.00
4. Kentucky 1 13 13.00
5. Alabama 1 12 12.00

LSU 1 12 12.00
7. Georgia 1 10 10.00
8. South Carolina 1 9 9.00

Florida 1 9 9.00
10. Tennessee 1 8 8.00
11. Vanderbilt 1 7 7.00

Arkansas 1 7 7.00
Auburn 1 7 7.00

14. Texas A&M 1 3 3.00

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Georgia 1 13 13.00
South Carolina 1 13 13.00

3. Kentucky 1 12 12.00
Alabama 1 12 12.00

5. Florida 1 11 11.00
6. Mississippi St. 1 10 10.00

Arkansas 1 10 10.00
8. Missouri 1 9 9.00

Texas A&M 1 9 9.00
10. LSU 1 6 6.00

Vanderbilt 1 6 6.00
Auburn 1 6 6.00

13. Ole Miss 1 5 5.00
Tennessee 1 5 5.00

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Kentucky 1 14 14.00 25 25.00 +11.00
Florida 1 12 12.00 23 23.00 +11.00

3. South Carolina 1 15 15.00 22 22.00 +7.00
4. Arkansas 1 14 14.00 20 20.00 +6.00

Vanderbilt 1 14 14.00 20 20.00 +6.00
6. Georgia 1 21 21.00 24 24.00 +3.00

Ole Miss 1 15 15.00 18 18.00 +3.00
8. Alabama 1 24 24.00 21 21.00 -3.00

Auburn 1 18 18.00 15 15.00 -3.00
10. Mississippi St. 1 20 20.00 14 14.00 -6.00

LSU 1 20 20.00 14 14.00 -6.00
12. Texas A&M 1 22 22.00 15 15.00 -7.00
13. Missouri 1 25 25.00 14 14.00 -11.00

Tennessee 1 23 23.00 12 12.00 -11.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Mississippi St. 1 20 20.00 20 20.00 1.00
Ole Miss 1 15 15.00 15 15.00 1.00

3. Kentucky 1 13 13.00 14 14.00 0.93
4. Florida 1 9 9.00 12 12.00 0.75
5. Missouri 1 16 16.00 25 25.00 0.64
6. LSU 1 12 12.00 20 20.00 0.60

South Carolina 1 9 9.00 15 15.00 0.60
8. Alabama 1 12 12.00 24 24.00 0.50

Vanderbilt 1 7 7.00 14 14.00 0.50
Arkansas 1 7 7.00 14 14.00 0.50

11. Georgia 1 10 10.00 21 21.00 0.48
12. Auburn 1 7 7.00 18 18.00 0.39
13. Tennessee 1 8 8.00 23 23.00 0.35
14. Texas A&M 1 3 3.00 22 22.00 0.14
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. LSU 1 23 23.00
2. Missouri 1 19 19.00
3. South Carolina 1 18 18.00
4. Ole Miss 1 17 17.00
5. Alabama 1 16 16.00
6. Mississippi St. 1 15 15.00
7. Tennessee 1 14 14.00

Kentucky 1 14 14.00
Vanderbilt 1 14 14.00
Auburn 1 14 14.00

11. Georgia 1 9 9.00
12. Florida 1 7 7.00

Texas A&M 1 7 7.00
14. Arkansas 1 6 6.00

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. LSU 1 39 39.00
2. Ole Miss 1 36 36.00
3. South Carolina 1 35 35.00
4. Mississippi St. 1 32 32.00
5. Tennessee 1 31 31.00
6. Arkansas 1 24 24.00
7. Auburn 1 23 23.00
8. Missouri 1 22 22.00
9. Alabama 1 21 21.00

10. Florida 1 20 20.00
11. Texas A&M 1 19 19.00
12. Georgia 1 18 18.00
13. Kentucky 1 13 13.00

Vanderbilt 1 13 13.00

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. LSU 1 39 6 .867
2. South Carolina 1 35 7 .833
3. Tennessee 1 31 7 .816
4. Ole Miss 1 36 14 .720
5. Alabama 1 21 9 .700
6. Mississippi St. 1 32 14 .696
7. Missouri 1 22 14 .611
8. Florida 1 20 14 .588
9. Auburn 1 23 17 .575

10. Georgia 1 18 16 .529
11. Texas A&M 1 19 18 .514
12. Arkansas 1 24 23 .511
13. Vanderbilt 1 13 15 .464
14. Kentucky 1 13 19 .406

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Missouri 1 19 13 .594
2. Mississippi St. 1 15 13 .536
3. LSU 1 23 24 .489
4. South Carolina 1 18 19 .486
5. Alabama 1 16 18 .471
6. Ole Miss 1 17 23 .425
7. Tennessee 1 14 20 .412
8. Kentucky 1 14 22 .389
9. Vanderbilt 1 14 32 .304

10. Georgia 1 9 21 .300
11. Auburn 1 14 36 .280
12. Florida 1 7 31 .184
13. Texas A&M 1 7 35 .167
14. Arkansas 1 6 39 .133
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Kentucky 1 10 10.00
2. Mississippi St. 1 9 9.00
3. Alabama 1 8 8.00
4. Missouri 1 7 7.00
5. South Carolina 1 6 6.00

Vanderbilt 1 6 6.00
Arkansas 1 6 6.00

8. LSU 1 5 5.00
9. Ole Miss 1 4 4.00

10. Florida 1 3 3.00
Texas A&M 1 3 3.00

12. Tennessee 1 2 2.00
13. Georgia 1 1 1.00
14. Auburn 1 0 0.00

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Alabama 1-0 1.000 56.00 53.00 1-0 1.000 56.00 53.00
LSU 1-0 1.000 69.00 45.00 1-0 1.000 69.00 45.00
Mississippi St. 1-0 1.000 72.00 44.00 1-0 1.000 72.00 44.00
Missouri 1-0 1.000 74.00 71.00 1-0 1.000 74.00 71.00
Ole Miss 1-0 1.000 79.00 47.00 1-0 1.000 79.00 47.00
South Carolina 1-0 1.000 76.00 34.00 1-0 1.000 76.00 34.00
Tennessee 1-0 1.000 77.00 67.00 1-0 1.000 77.00 67.00
Arkansas 0-1 .000 45.00 69.00 0-1 .000 45.00 69.00
Auburn 0-1 .000 47.00 79.00 0-1 .000 47.00 79.00
Florida 0-1 .000 67.00 77.00 0-1 .000 67.00 77.00
Georgia 0-1 .000 53.00 56.00 0-1 .000 53.00 56.00
Kentucky 0-1 .000 71.00 74.00 0-1 .000 71.00 74.00
Texas A&M 0-1 .000 34.00 76.00 0-1 .000 34.00 76.00
Vanderbilt 0-1 .000 44.00 72.00 0-1 .000 44.00 72.00

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
Ole Miss 1
Alabama 1
South Carolina 1
LSU 1
Mississippi St. 1
Tennessee 1
Missouri 1

Team Summaries
Team G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
Alabama 1 56-53 56.0-53.0 +3.00 18-51 .353 8-27 .296 12-15 .800 37 27 +10.00
Arkansas 1 45-69 45.0-69.0 -24.00 17-61 .279 6-26 .231 5-12 .417 30 62 -32.00
Auburn 1 47-79 47.0-79.0 -32.00 15-60 .250 0-10 .000 17-28 .607 37 53 -16.00
Florida 1 67-77 67.0-77.0 -10.00 24-59 .407 3-12 .250 16-25 .640 27 45 -18.00
Georgia 1 53-56 53.0-56.0 -3.00 21-47 .447 1-10 .100 10-16 .625 27 37 -10.00
Kentucky 1 71-74 71.0-74.0 -3.00 24-60 .400 10-26 .385 13-15 .867 27 41 -14.00
LSU 1 69-45 69.0-45.0 +24.00 22-65 .338 5-18 .278 20-29 .690 62 30 +32.00
Mississippi St. 1 72-44 72.0-44.0 +28.00 29-56 .518 9-20 .450 5-7 .714 47 27 +20.00
Missouri 1 74-71 74.0-71.0 +3.00 24-53 .453 7-17 .412 19-25 .760 41 27 +14.00
Ole Miss 1 79-47 79.0-47.0 +32.00 31-68 .456 4-13 .308 13-22 .591 53 37 +16.00
South Carolina 1 76-34 76.0-34.0 +42.00 27-61 .443 6-18 .333 16-29 .552 53 26 +27.00
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Team G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
Tennessee 1 77-67 77.0-67.0 +10.00 28-58 .483 2-9 .222 19-27 .704 45 27 +18.00
Texas A&M 1 34-76 34.0-76.0 -42.00 12-51 .235 3-22 .136 7-11 .636 26 53 -27.00
Vanderbilt 1 44-72 44.0-72.0 -28.00 14-57 .246 6-25 .240 10-16 .625 27 47 -20.00
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Alabama 1-2234 2234 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-2234 2234
Arkansas 1-5285 5285 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-5285 5285
Auburn 0-0 0 1-2369 2369 0-0 0 1-2369 2369
Florida 1-2656 2656 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-2656 2656
Georgia 0-0 0 1-2234 2234 0-0 0 1-2234 2234
Kentucky 0-0 0 1-3258 3258 0-0 0 1-3258 3258
LSU 0-0 0 1-5285 5285 0-0 0 1-5285 5285
Mississippi St. 0-0 0 1-2456 2456 0-0 0 1-2456 2456
Missouri 1-3258 3258 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-3258 3258
Ole Miss 1-2369 2369 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-2369 2369
South Carolina 1-13003 13003 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-13003 13003
Tennessee 0-0 0 1-2656 2656 0-0 0 1-2656 2656
Texas A&M 0-0 0 1-13003 13003 0-0 0 1-13003 13003
Vanderbilt 1-2456 2456 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-2456 2456
Total 7-31261 4466 7-31261 4466 0-0 0 14-62522 4466
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Jackson, Rickea - UT 1 10 0 8 28 28.00
2. Benton, Robyn - UK 1 5 2 10 22 22.00
3. Carter, Jessika - MSU 1 9 0 3 21 21.00

Rimdal, Alberte - UF 1 8 1 4 21 21.00
5. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 1 6 2 6 20 20.00
6. Reese, Angel - LSU 1 6 0 7 19 19.00

Morris, Alexis - LSU 1 6 4 3 19 19.00
8. Baker, Angel - OM 1 8 1 1 18 18.00

Hansen, Lauren - MIZ 1 6 3 3 18 18.00
10. Davis, Brittany - Bama 1 5 3 4 17 17.00

Spencer, Samara - Ark 1 7 3 0 17 17.00
Smith, Brittney - UGa 1 7 0 3 17 17.00

13. Deans, Kirsten - UF 1 6 1 3 16 16.00
14. Walker, Jada - UK 1 5 3 2 15 15.00

Cooper, Talaysia - USC 1 6 1 2 15 15.00
Horston, Jordan - UT 1 6 1 2 15 15.00
Collins, Snudda - OM 1 5 3 2 15 15.00

18. Cooke, Zia - USC 1 5 3 1 14 14.00
19. Scott, Madison - OM 1 5 0 3 13 13.00

Green, Blair - UK 1 5 3 0 13 13.00
Coulibaly, Aicha - AUB 1 4 0 5 13 13.00

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Reese, Angel - LSU 1 7 9 16 16.00
2. Williams, LaDazhia - LSU 1 6 9 15 15.00
3. Johnson, Flau'jae - LSU 1 5 6 11 11.00
4. Carter, Jessika - MSU 1 3 7 10 10.00

Salary, Destiny - OM 1 3 7 10 10.00
6. Jackson, Rickea - UT 1 3 6 9 9.00

Powe, Debreasha - MSU 1 2 7 9 9.00
Davis, Brittany - Bama 1 3 6 9 9.00
Washington, Sacha - Vandy 1 6 3 9 9.00

10. Richardson, Kharyssa - AUB 1 6 2 8 8.00
11. Leveretter, Nyah - UK 1 6 1 7 7.00

Smith, Sara-Rose - MIZ 1 5 2 7 7.00
Smith, Ahlana - MSU 1 3 4 7 7.00
Franklin, Jasmine - UT 1 2 5 7 7.00
Horston, Jordan - UT 1 3 4 7 7.00
Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 1 2 5 7 7.00

17. Hansen, Lauren - MIZ 1 1 5 6 6.00
Frank, Hayley - MIZ 1 2 4 6 6.00
Wolfenbarger, Jersey - Ark 1 3 3 6 6.00
Daniels, Makayla - Ark 1 0 6 6 6.00
Feagin, Sania - USC 1 3 3 6 6.00
Rice, Jada - Bama 1 3 3 6 6.00
Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 1 2 4 6 6.00
Baker, Angel - OM 1 2 4 6 6.00
Scott, Madison - OM 1 2 4 6 6.00
Kyle, Ra Shaya - UF 1 3 3 6 6.00

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Carter, Jessika - MSU 1 9 11 .818
2. Jackson, Rickea - UT 1 10 13 .769
3. Rimdal, Alberte - UF 1 8 11 .727
4. Feagin, Sania - USC 1 5 7 .714

Scott, Madison - OM 1 5 7 .714
6. Smith, Brittney - UGa 1 7 10 .700
7. Cooper, Talaysia - USC 1 6 9 .667
8. Flournoy, De'Mauri - UGa 1 5 8 .625
9. Baker, Angel - OM 1 8 14 .571

10. Horston, Jordan - UT 1 6 11 .545
11. Green, Blair - UK 1 5 10 .500

Cooke, Zia - USC 1 5 10 .500
13. Spencer, Samara - Ark 1 7 15 .467
14. Hansen, Lauren - MIZ 1 6 13 .462
15. Deans, Kirsten - UF 1 6 14 .429

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Hayes, Anastasia - MSU 1 7 7.00
2. Walker, Jada - UK 1 6 6.00

Morris, Alexis - LSU 1 6 6.00
Lewis, Alisha - UGa 1 6 6.00
Troup, Haley - MIZ 1 6 6.00

6. Rimdal, Alberte - UF 1 5 5.00
Johnson, Asianae - MSU 1 5 5.00
Taylor, Myah - OM 1 5 5.00

9. Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 1 4 4.00
Smith, Ahlana - MSU 1 4 4.00
Gilbert, Katlyn - MIZ 1 4 4.00

12. Salary, Destiny - OM 1 3 3.00
Daniels, Makayla - Ark 1 3 3.00
Barber, Hannah - Bama 1 3 3.00
Bostic, Mar'shaun - AUB 1 3 3.00
Scherr, Maddie - UK 1 3 3.00
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 1 6 6 1.000
Warren, Audrey - UGa 1 4 4 1.000
Carter, Jessika - MSU 1 3 3 1.000

4. Benton, Robyn - UK 1 10 11 .909
5. Jackson, Rickea - UT 1 8 9 .889
6. Reese, Angel - LSU 1 7 8 .875
7. Judd, Ashton - MIZ 1 5 6 .833

Rice, Jada - Bama 1 5 6 .833
9. Troup, Haley - MIZ 1 4 5 .800

10. Washington, Sacha - Vandy 1 7 9 .778
11. Smith, Brittney - UGa 1 3 4 .750

Saxton, Victaria - USC 1 3 4 .750
Hansen, Lauren - MIZ 1 3 4 .750
Kyle, Ra Shaya - UF 1 3 4 .750
Scott, Madison - OM 1 3 4 .750
Franklin, Jasmine - UT 1 3 4 .750
Amihere, Laeticia - USC 1 3 4 .750
Morris, Alexis - LSU 1 3 4 .750

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Benton, Robyn - UK 1 6 6.00
2. Deans, Kirsten - UF 1 5 5.00
3. Amihere, Laeticia - USC 1 4 4.00

Gilbert, Katlyn - MIZ 1 4 4.00
Johnson, Asianae - MSU 1 4 4.00

6. Flournoy, De'Mauri - UGa 1 3 3.00
Daniels, Makayla - Ark 1 3 3.00
Abrams, Megan - Bama 1 3 3.00
Horston, Jordan - UT 1 3 3.00
Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 1 3 3.00
Smith, Brittney - UGa 1 3 3.00
Washington, Sacha - Vandy 1 3 3.00

13. Bowles, Sydney - TA&M 1 2 2.00
Salary, Destiny - OM 1 2 2.00
Battles, Diamond - UGa 1 2 2.00
Saxton, Victaria - USC 1 2 2.00
Hayes, Anastasia - MSU 1 2 2.00
Lewis, Alisha - UGa 1 2 2.00
Troup, Haley - MIZ 1 2 2.00
Wyche, Tatyana - UF 1 2 2.00
Petticord, Mya - TA&M 1 2 2.00
Rickards, Nina - UF 1 2 2.00
Scherr, Maddie - UK 1 2 2.00
Carr, Chrissy - Ark 1 2 2.00
Nye, Aaliyah - Bama 1 2 2.00
Bostic, Mar'shaun - AUB 1 2 2.00
Langerman, Rylee - Ark 1 2 2.00
Williams, LaDazhia - LSU 1 2 2.00
Warren, Jeriah - UF 1 2 2.00
Nicholson, Javyn - UGa 1 2 2.00
Carter, Jessika - MSU 1 2 2.00
Hansen, Lauren - MIZ 1 2 2.00
Adeyeye, Adebola - UK 1 2 2.00
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3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Walker, Jada - UK 1 3 5 .600
Weber, Kourtney - MSU 1 3 5 .600

3. Barber, Hannah - Bama 1 4 7 .571
Morris, Alexis - LSU 1 4 7 .571

5. Green, Blair - UK 1 3 6 .500
6. Hansen, Lauren - MIZ 1 3 7 .429

Spencer, Samara - Ark 1 3 7 .429
Cooke, Zia - USC 1 3 7 .429
Collins, Snudda - OM 1 3 7 .429

10. Garraud, Marnelle - Vandy 1 3 9 .333
Davis, Brittany - Bama 1 3 9 .333

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Morris, Alexis - LSU 1 4 4.00
Barber, Hannah - Bama 1 4 4.00

3. Walker, Jada - UK 1 3 3.00
Collins, Snudda - OM 1 3 3.00
Davis, Brittany - Bama 1 3 3.00
Garraud, Marnelle - Vandy 1 3 3.00
Cooke, Zia - USC 1 3 3.00
Green, Blair - UK 1 3 3.00
Weber, Kourtney - MSU 1 3 3.00
Spencer, Samara - Ark 1 3 3.00
Hansen, Lauren - MIZ 1 3 3.00

12. Bowles, Sydney - TA&M 1 2 2.00
Daniels, Makayla - Ark 1 2 2.00
Allen, Ryanne - Vandy 1 2 2.00
Smith, Ahlana - MSU 1 2 2.00
Scherr, Maddie - UK 1 2 2.00
Beal, Brea - USC 1 2 2.00
Benton, Robyn - UK 1 2 2.00
Powe, Debreasha - MSU 1 2 2.00
Frank, Hayley - MIZ 1 2 2.00
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Bates, Malury - UGa 1 4 4.00
2. Cardoso, Kamilla - USC 1 3 3.00
3. Feagin, Sania - USC 1 2 2.00

Wolfenbarger, Jersey - Ark 1 2 2.00
Kelly, Jayla - MIZ 1 2 2.00
Washington, Sacha - Vandy 1 2 2.00
Wade-Warren, Khyla - Bama 1 2 2.00
Gilbert, Katlyn - MIZ 1 2 2.00
Benton, Robyn - UK 1 2 2.00
Carter, Jessika - MSU 1 2 2.00
Adeyeye, Adebola - UK 1 2 2.00
Watkins, Ashlyn - USC 1 2 2.00

13. Collins, Snudda - OM 1 1 1.00
Abrams, Megan - Bama 1 1 1.00
Reese, Angel - LSU 1 1 1.00
Singleton, Tyia - OM 1 1 1.00
Smith, Brittney - UGa 1 1 1.00
Hollingshead, Jillian - UT 1 1 1.00
Baker, Angel - OM 1 1 1.00
Richardson, Kharyssa - AUB 1 1 1.00
Johnson, Raven - USC 1 1 1.00
Malone, Jada - TA&M 1 1 1.00
Kohl, Charlotte - MSU 1 1 1.00
Bostic, Mar'shaun - AUB 1 1 1.00
Jordan, Jerkaila - MSU 1 1 1.00
Carter, Denae - MSU 1 1 1.00
Beal, Brea - USC 1 1 1.00
Williams, LaDazhia - LSU 1 1 1.00
Warren, Jeriah - UF 1 1 1.00
Patty, Aaliyah - TA&M 1 1 1.00
Jones, Sahara - TA&M 1 1 1.00
Smith, Sa'Myah - LSU 1 1 1.00
Frank, Hayley - MIZ 1 1 1.00
Leveretter, Nyah - UK 1 1 1.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Johnson, Asianae - MSU 1 5 1 5.00
2. Hayes, Anastasia - MSU 1 7 2 3.50
3. Lewis, Alisha - UGa 1 6 3 2.00

Troup, Haley - MIZ 1 6 3 2.00
5. Daniels, Makayla - Ark 1 3 2 1.50

Bostic, Mar'shaun - AUB 1 3 2 1.50
Scherr, Maddie - UK 1 3 2 1.50
Morris, Alexis - LSU 1 6 4 1.50

9. Taylor, Myah - OM 1 5 4 1.25
Rimdal, Alberte - UF 1 5 4 1.25

11. Walker, Jada - UK 1 6 5 1.20
12. Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 1 4 4 1.00

Salary, Destiny - OM 1 3 3 1.00
Smith, Ahlana - MSU 1 4 4 1.00

15. Gilbert, Katlyn - MIZ 1 4 5 0.80
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Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Reese, Angel - LSU 1 7 7.00
2. Richardson, Kharyssa - AUB 1 6 6.00

Washington, Sacha - Vandy 1 6 6.00
Williams, LaDazhia - LSU 1 6 6.00
Leveretter, Nyah - UK 1 6 6.00

6. Johnson, Flau'jae - LSU 1 5 5.00
Smith, Sara-Rose - MIZ 1 5 5.00

8. Salary, Destiny - OM 1 3 3.00
Wolfenbarger, Jersey - Ark 1 3 3.00
Feagin, Sania - USC 1 3 3.00
Boston, Aliyah - USC 1 3 3.00
Horston, Jordan - UT 1 3 3.00
Davis, Brittany - Bama 1 3 3.00
Smith, Ahlana - MSU 1 3 3.00
Kyle, Ra Shaya - UF 1 3 3.00
Jackson, Rickea - UT 1 3 3.00
Rice, Jada - Bama 1 3 3.00
Carter, Jessika - MSU 1 3 3.00

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Reese, Angel - LSU 1 9 9.00
Williams, LaDazhia - LSU 1 9 9.00

3. Salary, Destiny - OM 1 7 7.00
Carter, Jessika - MSU 1 7 7.00
Powe, Debreasha - MSU 1 7 7.00

6. Daniels, Makayla - Ark 1 6 6.00
Davis, Brittany - Bama 1 6 6.00
Johnson, Flau'jae - LSU 1 6 6.00
Jackson, Rickea - UT 1 6 6.00

10. Striplin, Karoline - UT 1 5 5.00
Collins, Snudda - OM 1 5 5.00
Barker, Sarah Ashlee - Bama 1 5 5.00
Franklin, Jasmine - UT 1 5 5.00
Kindred, Eriny - TA&M 1 5 5.00
Hansen, Lauren - MIZ 1 5 5.00

Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Scherr, Maddie - UK 1 39 39.12
2. Morris, Alexis - LSU 1 38 38.28
3. Frank, Hayley - MIZ 1 38 38.08
4. Rimdal, Alberte - UF 1 37 37.26
5. Rickards, Nina - UF 1 37 36.78
6. Williams, LaDazhia - LSU 1 36 36.21
7. Garraud, Marnelle - Vandy 1 36 35.50
8. Walker, Jada - UK 1 35 34.85
9. Harbison, Ciaja - Vandy 1 34 34.22

10. Spencer, Samara - Ark 1 34 34.15
11. Green, Blair - UK 1 33 32.77
12. Green, Kay Kay - TA&M 1 32 31.85
13. Davis, Brittany - Bama 1 32 31.83
14. Troup, Haley - MIZ 1 32 31.80
15. Barber, Hannah - Bama 1 32 31.74

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Alabama Bama
Arkansas Ark
Auburn AUB
Florida UF
Georgia UGa
Kentucky UK
LSU LSU
Mississippi St. MSU
Missouri MIZ
Ole Miss OM
South Carolina USC
Tennessee UT
Texas A&M TA&M
Vanderbilt Vandy



2022-23 SEC Women's Basketball
Conference Team Highs

All games
Page 1/1

as of Dec 30, 2022

Team Highs
POINTS 125 LSU vs Bellarmine (11/07/2022)

111 LSU vs Mississippi Val. (11/11/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 44 Tennessee vs Eastern Ky. (11/27/2022)

43 South Carolina vs Coastal Carolina (12/21/2022)
43 LSU vs UAB (N) (11/26/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 84 Tennessee vs Eastern Ky. (11/27/2022)
81 Georgia vs Alabama St. (11/10/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .661 (41-62) Mississippi St. vs Mississippi Val. (11/09/2022)
.625 (30-48) Arkansas at Little Rock (11/20/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 17 Alabama vs Norfolk St. (12/18/2022)
15 Alabama vs North Florida (12/22/2022)
15 Alabama vs Southeastern La. (12/20/2022)
15 Missouri vs Massachusetts (N) (12/03/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 39 Alabama vs North Florida (12/22/2022)
39 Arkansas vs Tulsa (11/14/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .688 (11-16) Mississippi St. vs Old Dominion (N) (12/19/2022)
.600 (9-15) LSU at Tulane (12/04/2022)
.600 (6-10) LSU vs Houston Christian (11/16/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 44 LSU vs Bellarmine (11/07/2022)
30 LSU vs Western Caro. (11/13/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 57 LSU vs Bellarmine (11/07/2022)
46 Arkansas at Ark.-Pine Bluff (11/07/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .920 (23-25) Vanderbilt vs Alabama A&M (12/21/2022)
.920 (23-25) Kentucky vs FGCU (12/18/2022)

REBOUNDS 64 South Carolina vs Coastal Carolina (12/21/2022)
62 LSU at Arkansas (12/29/2022)
62 Tennessee vs Eastern Ky. (11/27/2022)
62 South Carolina vs Hampton (11/27/2022)

ASSISTS 27 Mississippi St. vs Mississippi Val. (11/09/2022)
26 Tennessee vs Eastern Ky. (11/27/2022)

STEALS 24 Auburn vs Samford (12/18/2022)
20 Florida vs UNC Asheville (11/13/2022)
20 LSU vs Bellarmine (11/07/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 16 South Carolina vs Coastal Carolina (12/21/2022)
15 South Carolina vs UCLA (11/29/2022)

TURNOVERS 30 Florida vs Houston (N) (11/26/2022)
29 Tennessee at Ohio St. (11/08/2022)

FOULS 32 Vanderbilt at Western Ky. (11/07/2022)
30 Auburn vs Sam Houston (11/08/2022)
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POINTS 34 Harbison, Ciaja (Vanderbilt) vs NC State (N) (11/24/2022)

32 Reese, Angel (LSU) vs Lamar University (12/14/2022)
32 Spencer, Samara (Arkansas) vs Oral Roberts (12/04/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 14 Carter, Jessika (Mississippi St.) vs New Mexico (N) (12/21/2022)
13 Reese, Angel (LSU) vs Lamar University (12/14/2022)
13 Reese, Angel (LSU) vs Houston Christian (11/16/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 26 Harbison, Ciaja (Vanderbilt) vs NC State (N) (11/24/2022)
24 Horston, Jordan (Tennessee) at Stanford (12/18/2022)
24 Horston, Jordan (Tennessee) vs Virginia Tech (12/04/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (8-8) Barnum, Erynn (Arkansas) vs Arkansas St. (12/11/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Levy, Romi (Auburn) vs North Florida (12/20/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Franklin, Jasmine (Tennessee) vs Wright St. (12/11/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Johnson, Asianae (Mississippi St.) vs Florida A&M (12/15/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Puckett, Sara (Tennessee) vs Wright St. (12/11/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Linthacum, Micah (Missouri) vs Omaha (12/09/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Bates, Malury (Georgia) vs Mercer (12/07/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Kyle, Ra Shaya (Florida) vs Furman (11/21/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Barnum, Erynn (Arkansas) at Little Rock (11/20/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Chambers, Yaubryon (Vanderbilt) at Western Ky. (11/07/2022)

3-PT FG MADE 7 Deans, Kirsten (Florida) vs Oklahoma (N) (12/21/2022)
7 Nye, Aaliyah (Alabama) vs Southeastern La. (12/20/2022)
7 Garraud, Marnelle (Vanderbilt) at Louisiana Tech (12/08/2022)
7 Davis, Brittany (Alabama) vs Alabama A&M (11/07/2022)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 17 Deans, Kirsten (Florida) vs Oklahoma (N) (12/21/2022)
13 Bowles, Sydney (Texas A&M) at South Carolina (12/29/2022)
13 Davis, Brittany (Alabama) at Southern Miss. (12/11/2022)
13 Garraud, Marnelle (Vanderbilt) at Louisiana Tech (12/08/2022)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (4-4) McQueen, Loyal (Alabama) vs Norfolk St. (12/18/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Brown, Jada (Vanderbilt) vs NC State (N) (11/24/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Scherr, Maddie (Kentucky) vs Morehead St. (11/11/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Poole, Kateri (LSU) at Tulane (12/04/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Scott-Grayson, Honesty (Auburn) vs UCF (12/03/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Barber, Hannah (Alabama) at Mercer (11/30/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Bowles, Sydney (Texas A&M) at Duke (11/17/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Mingo-Young, JaMya (Alabama) at South Fla. (11/16/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Troup, Haley (Missouri) vs Western Ky. (11/14/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Walker, Jada (Kentucky) vs Coastal Carolina (11/13/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 12 Harbison, Ciaja (Vanderbilt) at Western Ky. (11/07/2022)
10 Benton, Robyn (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/29/2022)
10 Reese, Angel (LSU) vs Montana St. (N) (12/17/2022)
10 Harbison, Ciaja (Vanderbilt) vs NC State (N) (11/24/2022)
10 Jackson, Rickea (Tennessee) vs UCLA (N) (11/20/2022)
10 Harbison, Ciaja (Vanderbilt) vs Austin Peay (11/17/2022)
10 Johnson, Flau'jae (LSU) vs Western Caro. (11/13/2022)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 16 Spencer, Samara (Arkansas) vs Lamar University (12/08/2022)
15 Reese, Angel (LSU) vs Bellarmine (11/07/2022)
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FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (10-10) Harbison, Ciaja (Vanderbilt) vs NC State (N) (11/24/2022)

1.000 (9-9) Benton, Robyn (Kentucky) vs FGCU (12/18/2022)
1.000 (9-9) Washington, Demi (Vanderbilt) vs USC Upstate (11/29/2022)
1.000 (9-9) Barnum, Erynn (Arkansas) vs Central Ark. (11/11/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Frank, Hayley (Missouri) vs Kentucky (12/29/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Harbison, Ciaja (Vanderbilt) vs Alabama A&M (12/21/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Boston, Aliyah (South Carolina) vs Memphis (12/03/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Mingo-Young, JaMya (Alabama) vs Gardner-Webb (11/27/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Coulibaly, Aicha (Auburn) vs Colorado St. (N) (11/26/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Smith, Brittney (Georgia) vs Wisconsin (N) (11/24/2022)

REBOUNDS 20 Reese, Angel (LSU) vs Oregon St. (N) (12/18/2022)
19 Reese, Angel (LSU) vs George Mason (N) (11/24/2022)
19 Reese, Angel (LSU) vs Northwestern St. (11/20/2022)

ASSISTS 11 Scherr, Maddie (Kentucky) vs Dayton (N) (11/23/2022)
10 Spencer, Samara (Arkansas) vs Oregon (N) (12/20/2022)
10 Hayes, Anastasia (Mississippi St.) vs Tex. A&M-Commerce (12/11/2022)
10 Walker, Jada (Kentucky) vs Coastal Carolina (11/13/2022)

STEALS 7 Jordan, Jerkaila (Mississippi St.) vs Tex. A&M-Commerce (12/11/2022)
6 Benton, Robyn (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/29/2022)
6 Beal, Brea (South Carolina) vs South Dakota St. (N) (12/15/2022)
6 Davis, Brittany (Alabama) at Mercer (11/30/2022)
6 Powe, Debreasha (Mississippi St.) vs Nebraska (N) (11/26/2022)
6 Johnson, Flau'jae (LSU) vs Northwestern St. (11/20/2022)
6 Coulibaly, Aicha (Auburn) vs Alabama St. (11/20/2022)
6 Benton, Robyn (Kentucky) vs Morehead St. (11/11/2022)
6 Barker, Janiah (Texas A&M) vs A&M-Corpus Christi (11/10/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 6 Carter, Jessika (Mississippi St.) vs Alabama St. (11/18/2022)
6 Carter, Jessika (Mississippi St.) vs Mississippi Val. (11/09/2022)

TURNOVERS 8 Spencer, Samara (Arkansas) vs Clemson (N) (11/25/2022)
8 Deans, Kirsten (Florida) at Florida St. (11/16/2022)
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POINTS 79 Ole Miss vs Auburn (12/29/2022)

77 Tennessee at Florida (12/29/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 31 Ole Miss vs Auburn (12/29/2022)

29 Mississippi St. at Vanderbilt (12/29/2022)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 68 Ole Miss vs Auburn (12/29/2022)

65 LSU at Arkansas (12/29/2022)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .518 (29-56) Mississippi St. at Vanderbilt (12/29/2022)

.483 (28-58) Tennessee at Florida (12/29/2022)
3 PT FG MADE 10 Kentucky at Missouri (12/29/2022)

9 Mississippi St. at Vanderbilt (12/29/2022)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 27 Alabama vs Georgia (12/29/2022)

26 Kentucky at Missouri (12/29/2022)
26 Arkansas vs LSU (12/29/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .450 (9-20) Mississippi St. at Vanderbilt (12/29/2022)
.412 (7-17) Missouri vs Kentucky (12/29/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 20 LSU at Arkansas (12/29/2022)
19 Missouri vs Kentucky (12/29/2022)
19 Tennessee at Florida (12/29/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 29 South Carolina vs Texas A&M (12/29/2022)
29 LSU at Arkansas (12/29/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .867 (13-15) Kentucky at Missouri (12/29/2022)
.800 (12-15) Alabama vs Georgia (12/29/2022)

REBOUNDS 62 LSU at Arkansas (12/29/2022)
53 South Carolina vs Texas A&M (12/29/2022)
53 Ole Miss vs Auburn (12/29/2022)

ASSISTS 20 Mississippi St. at Vanderbilt (12/29/2022)
16 Missouri vs Kentucky (12/29/2022)

STEALS 13 South Carolina vs Texas A&M (12/29/2022)
13 Georgia at Alabama (12/29/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 South Carolina vs Texas A&M (12/29/2022)
5 Missouri vs Kentucky (12/29/2022)
5 Kentucky at Missouri (12/29/2022)
5 Georgia at Alabama (12/29/2022)
5 Mississippi St. at Vanderbilt (12/29/2022)

TURNOVERS 25 Missouri vs Kentucky (12/29/2022)
24 Alabama vs Georgia (12/29/2022)

FOULS 24 Florida vs Tennessee (12/29/2022)
23 Texas A&M at South Carolina (12/29/2022)
23 Ole Miss vs Auburn (12/29/2022)
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POINTS 28 Jackson, Rickea (Tennessee) at Florida (12/29/2022)

22 Benton, Robyn (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/29/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 10 Jackson, Rickea (Tennessee) at Florida (12/29/2022)

9 Carter, Jessika (Mississippi St.) at Vanderbilt (12/29/2022)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 19 Davis, Brittany (Alabama) vs Georgia (12/29/2022)

17 Morris, Alexis (LSU) at Arkansas (12/29/2022)
17 Harbison, Ciaja (Vanderbilt) vs Mississippi St. (12/29/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (2-2) Amihere, Laeticia (South Carolina) vs Texas A&M (12/29/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Adeyeye, Adebola (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/29/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Warren, Jeriah (Florida) vs Tennessee (12/29/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Cobbins, Ryan (Alabama) vs Georgia (12/29/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Bartlett, Amani (LSU) at Arkansas (12/29/2022)

3-PT FG MADE 4 Morris, Alexis (LSU) at Arkansas (12/29/2022)
4 Barber, Hannah (Alabama) vs Georgia (12/29/2022)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 13 Bowles, Sydney (Texas A&M) at South Carolina (12/29/2022)
9 Davis, Brittany (Alabama) vs Georgia (12/29/2022)
9 Garraud, Marnelle (Vanderbilt) vs Mississippi St. (12/29/2022)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (1-1) Judd, Ashton (Missouri) vs Kentucky (12/29/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Gilbert, Katlyn (Missouri) vs Kentucky (12/29/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Horston, Jordan (Tennessee) at Florida (12/29/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Johnson, Asianae (Mississippi St.) at Vanderbilt (12/29/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 10 Benton, Robyn (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/29/2022)
8 Jackson, Rickea (Tennessee) at Florida (12/29/2022)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 11 Benton, Robyn (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/29/2022)
9 Bostic, Mar'shaun (Auburn) at Ole Miss (12/29/2022)
9 Johnson, Flau'jae (LSU) at Arkansas (12/29/2022)
9 Jackson, Rickea (Tennessee) at Florida (12/29/2022)
9 Washington, Sacha (Vanderbilt) vs Mississippi St. (12/29/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (6-6) Frank, Hayley (Missouri) vs Kentucky (12/29/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Warren, Audrey (Georgia) at Alabama (12/29/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Carter, Jessika (Mississippi St.) at Vanderbilt (12/29/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Walker, Jada (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/29/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Petticord, Mya (Texas A&M) at South Carolina (12/29/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Duhon, Kaitlyn (Auburn) at Ole Miss (12/29/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Poole, Kateri (LSU) at Arkansas (12/29/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Collins, Snudda (Ole Miss) vs Auburn (12/29/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Daniels, Makayla (Arkansas) vs LSU (12/29/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Barker, Sarah Ashlee (Alabama) vs Georgia (12/29/2022)

REBOUNDS 16 Reese, Angel (LSU) at Arkansas (12/29/2022)
15 Williams, LaDazhia (LSU) at Arkansas (12/29/2022)

ASSISTS 7 Hayes, Anastasia (Mississippi St.) at Vanderbilt (12/29/2022)
6 Troup, Haley (Missouri) vs Kentucky (12/29/2022)
6 Walker, Jada (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/29/2022)
6 Lewis, Alisha (Georgia) at Alabama (12/29/2022)
6 Morris, Alexis (LSU) at Arkansas (12/29/2022)

STEALS 6 Benton, Robyn (Kentucky) at Missouri (12/29/2022)
5 Deans, Kirsten (Florida) vs Tennessee (12/29/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Bates, Malury (Georgia) at Alabama (12/29/2022)
3 Cardoso, Kamilla (South Carolina) vs Texas A&M (12/29/2022)

TURNOVERS 7 Hansen, Lauren (Missouri) vs Kentucky (12/29/2022)
7 Malone, Jada (Texas A&M) at South Carolina (12/29/2022)


